
 

 

 

  

Michel Saminaden 
Chief Executive 

Salary CIRCA £125,000 
Salary band max £125,124 

m.saminaden@welhat.gov.uk 

Simone Chinman Russell 
Executive Director 

Salary CIRCA £85,000 
Salary band max £93,843 
s.russell@welhat.gov.uk 

Ka Ng 
Executive Director 

Salary CIRCA £85,000 
Salary band max £93,843 

k.ng@welhat.gov.uk 

Nick Long 
Executive Director 

Salary CIRCA £85,000 
Salary band max £93,843 

n.long@welhat.gov.uk 

Paul Underwood 
Head of Policy & Culture 

Salary CIRCA £65,000 
Salary band max £68,109 

p.underwood@welhat.gov
.uk 

Tim Neill 
Head of Resources 

Salary CIRCA £60,000 
Salary band max 

£68,109 
t.neill@welhat.gov.u

k 

Durk Reyner 
Head of Environment 
Salary CIRCA £65,000 

Salary band max 
£68,109 

d.reyner@welhat.gov
.uk 

Sian Chambers 
Head of Housing & 

Community 
Salary CIRCA £65,000 

Salary band max 
£68,109 

s.chambers@welhat.
gov.uk 

Stuart Pearson 
Head of Housing 

Operations 
Salary CIRCA £60,000 

Salary band max 
£68,109 

s.pearson@welhat.go
v.uk 

Liam Good 
Head of Property 

Services 
Salary CIRCA £70,000 

Salary band max 
£68,109 

l.good@welhat.gov.u
k 

Colin Haigh 
Head of Planning 

Salary CIRCA £60,000 
Salary band max 

£68,109 
c.haigh@welhat.gov.

uk 

Joanna Harding 
Head of Public Health 

& Protection 
Salary CIRCA £55,000 

Salary band max 
£68,109 

j.harding@welhat.gov
.uk 

Margaret Martinus 
Head of Law & 
Administration 

Salary CIRCA £65,000 
Salary band max 

£68,109 
m.martinus@welhat.

gov.uk 

Farhad Cantel 
Client Support 

Services Manager 
Salary CIRCA £55,000 

Salary band max 
£55,497 

f.cantel@welhat.gov.
uk 

Jane Cika 
Finance Manager 

Salary CIRCA £55,000 
Salary band max 

£55,497 
j.cika@welhat.gov.uk 

Mike Storey 
Corporate Property 

Manager 
Salary CIRCA £55,000 

Salary band max 
£55,497 

m.storey@welhat.gov
.uk 

VACANT 
Head of Property 

Maintenance 
Salary band max 

£55,497 

Fardia Hussain 
Legal Services 

Manager 
Salary CIRCA £55,000 

Salary band max 
£55,497 

f.hussain@welhat.go
v.uk 

Janet Pilbeam 
Human Resources 

Manager 
Salary CIRCA £55,000 

Salary band max 
£55,497 

j.pilbeam@welhat.go
v.uk 

Andy Cremer 
Risk & Resilience 

Manager 
Salary CIRCA £55,000 

Salary band max 
£55,497 

a.cremer@welhat.go
v.uk 

Graham Seal 
Governance Service 

Manager 
Salary CIRCA £55,000 

Salary band max 
£55,497 

g.seal@welhat.gov.uk 

Sue Tiley 
Planning & Policy 
Implementation 

Manager 
Salary CIRCA £55,000 

Salary band max 
£55,497 

s.tiley@welhat.gov.u
k 

Lisa Hughes 
Development 
Management 

Services Manager 
Salary CIRCA £50,000 

Salary band max 
£55,497 

l.hughes@welhat.gov
.uk 

NOTE: Salaries are rounded to the nearest £5000 

Chief Executive 

Executive Directors 

Heads of Service 

Service Managers 

Key 


